PRIMERGY TX1320 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03th of  April 2017
4x DDR4 DIMM slots
CPU
Fan1
Slot 3 – Gen3 x8 notched  (168mm)

cnfgTX1320M2.xlsx base Page 5 of 20
PRIMERGY TX1320 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03th of  April 2017
Rackmount not supported by TX1320 M2
no Base Unit Options available for TX1320 M2
Chapter 3 - Options for Base Unit
Chapter 2 - Rack architecture
A
C
B
B
cnfgTX1320M2.xlsx base Page 6 of 20
PRIMERGY TX1320 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03th of  April 2017
Chapter 3 - CPU
Core i3 (Skylake-S)
64-bit Intel Core i3 processor supporting DDR4 @ 2.133MHz
Core i3-6100 3.7GHz 2C/4T 3MB 2133MHz (51W) S26361-F3945-E100
On special release request only
Xeon E3-1270v5 3.6GHz 4C/8T 8MB 2133MHz Turbo (80W) S26361-F3910-E270
Xeon E3-1240v5 3.5GHz 4C/8T 8MB 2133MHz Turbo (80W) S26361-F3910-E240
B
Xeon E3-12xx v5 (Skylake-S)
64-bit Intel Xeon processor supporting DDR4 @ 2.133MHz
One of following CPU´s has to be selected
for an orderable basic unit
Celeron (Skylake)
64-bit Intel Celeron processor supporting DDR4 @ 2.133MHz
Celeron G3900 2.8GHz 2C/2T 2MB 2133MHz (51W) S26361-F3943-E900
Pentium (Skylake-S)
64-bit Intel Pentium processor supporting DDR4 @ 2.133MHz
Pentium G4400 3.3GHz 2C/2T 3MB 2133MHz (54W) S26361-F3944-E400
Xeon E3-1220v5 3.0GHz 4C/4T 8MB 2133MHz Turbo (80W) S26361-F3910-E220
Xeon E3-1230v5 3.4GHz 4C/8T 8MB 2133MHz Turbo (80W) S26361-F3910-E230
On special release request only
Xeon E3-1225v5 3.3GHz 4C/4T 8MB 2133MHz Turbo (80W) S26361-F3910-E225
Xeon E3-1260Lv5 3.2GHz 4C/8T 8MB 2133MHz Turbo (45W) S26361-F3911-E260
C
On special release request only
Xeon E3-12xxL v5 (Skylake-S)
64-bit Intel Xeon processor supporting DDR4 @ 2.133MHz
Xeon E3-1240Lv5 2.0GHz 4C/8T 8MB 2133MHz Turbo (25W) S26361-F3911-E240
Xeon E3-1280v5 3.7GHz 4C/8T 8MB 2133MHz Turbo (80W) S26361-F3910-E280
cnfgTX1320M2.xlsx CPU Page 7 of 20
PRIMERGY TX1320 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03th of  April 2017
Chapter 4 - DDR4 System memory
single rank S26361-F3909-E514
S26361-F3909-E515Dual rank
D
There are 2 memory banks with 2 DIMM slots each.
Single channel memory configuration allow maximum flexibility:
Additional memory can be configured as single memory modules.
Dual channel memory configurations for maximum performance:
For optimum performance memory has to be configured in pairs of memory modules with identical size.
max. 64GB unbuffered DDR4 RAM for UDIMMs with 16GB moduls @ 2.133 MT/s
Note**: Memory is not included in the base unit and has to be configured separately, min 1x.
Unbuffered Memory (UDIMM) with ECC support
  4GB (1x4GB) 1Rx8 DDR4-2133 U ECC
  8GB (1x8GB) 2Rx8 DDR4-2133 U ECC
S26361-F3909-L514
S26361-F3909-L515
S26361-F3909-L516S26361-F3909-E516Dual rank
E
 16GB (1x16GB) 2Rx8 DDR4-2133 U ECC
On special release request only
cnfgTX1320M2.xlsx RAM Page 8 of 20

cnfgTX1320M2.xlsx ODD Page 12 of 20
PRIMERGY TX1320 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03th of  April 2017
as long as stock last
RDX Cartridge 3TB S26361-F3857-L800
K
connected to USB3.0 onboard
S26361-F3750-E5
RDX Drive cage for various RDX
cartridges (cartr. not included)
1.6 * 3.5", black bezel
max. 1x per system
S26361-F3857-L600
RDX Cartridge 2TB S26361-F3857-L700
RDX Cartridge 1TB
Chapter 9 - backup drives
J
RDX Drive cage (w/o cartriges)
S26361-F3750-L5
RDX cartridges must be ordered separately
RDX Cartridge 320GB S26361-F3857-L320
RDX Cartridge 500GB S26361-F3857-L500
TX1320 M2 is availabel in two basic versions:
1. easy change base unit for 2x 3.5” non hot plug HDD
2. hot plug base base unit for 4x 2.5” hot plug HDD
In any case an RDX backup drive may be configured.
In case of hot plug base unit you can configure an 2x 2.5” hot plug HDD extension box instead of the RDX backup drive (see chaper 6 / HDD_cage)
cnfgTX1320M2.xlsx backup Page 13 of 20
PRIMERGY TX1320 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03th of  April 2017
Mixed configuration 2.5" HDD SAS 15K with HDD SATA 7.2K not allowed
Mixed configuration 2.5" HDD SATA 7.2K with 2.5" HDD SAS 15K not allowed
S26361-F3955-E200 S26361-F3955-L200
1.2TB 2.5" (SFF) 6Gb/s read intensive 1 S26361-F5631-E120 S26361-F5631-L120
1.6TB 2.5" (SFF) 6Gb/s read intensive 1 S26361-F5631-E160 S26361-F5631-L160
S26361-F5631-E800 S26361-F5631-L800
960GB 2.5" (SFF) 6Gb/s read intensive 1 S26361-F5631-E960 S26361-F5631-L960
800GB 2.5" (SFF) 6Gb/s read intensive 1
240GB 2.5" (SFF) 6Gb/s read intensive 1 S26361-F5631-E240 S26361-F5631-L240
480GB 2.5" (SFF) 6Gb/s read intensive 1 S26361-F5631-E480 S26361-F5631-L480
240GB 2.5" (SFF) 6Gb/s Read / Write 3 S26361-F5586-E240 S26361-F5586-L240
Chapter 10 - storage drives
order code E-part order code L-partcapacity RPM Interface Cache sector
S26361-F5544-E160 S26361-F5544-L160
S26361-F5544-E112 S26361-F5544-L1121.2TB 12Gb/s
512e
10 000 12Gb/s
S26361-F3906-E2002.0TB 7 200 6Gb/s 128MB 512e
max. 4x/6x per base unit -V101
1.0TB
128MB
max. 4x/6x per base unit -V101
S26361-F5544-E118 S26361-F5544-L1181.8TB 12Gb/s10 000
512e
S26361-F3906-L200
L1
L
600GB
7 200 6Gb/s 128MB
512n
512e
128MB 512e
S26361-F3708-L100S26361-F3708-E100
10 000
10 000 12Gb/s 128MB 512e
S26361-F5551-E190
S26361-F5551-E1121.2TB 10 000 12Gb/s 128MB 512n
S26361-F5524-L800
200GB 2.5" (SFF) 6Gb/s
capacity
120GB
max. 4x/6x per base unit -V101
S26361-F5551-L130
order code E-partcapacity order code L-part
order code L-partorder code E-part
S26361-F5524-L120
dwpd (5y)
read intensive 0.3
read intensive 0.3
S26361-F5590-E400 S26361-F5590-L400
480GB 2.5" (SFF) 6Gb/s
capacity
Interface
SSD SATA 2.5" (SFF) Enterprise with hot plug/hot replace tray
S26361-F5524-E800
order code L-partorder code E-partFormfactor
2.5" (SFF) 6Gb/s
2.5" (SFF) 6Gb/s S26361-F5524-E120
800GB
Category
write intensive 10 S26361-F5590-E200 S26361-F5590-L200
400GB 2.5" (SFF) 6Gb/s write intensive 10
Read / Write 3 S26361-F5586-E480 S26361-F5586-L480
960GB 2.5" (SFF) 6Gb/s Read / Write 3 S26361-F5586-E960 S26361-F5586-L960
max. 4x/6x per base unit -V101
HDD SAS 2.5" 15K (SFF) Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray
RPM Interface Cache sector
RPM interface Cache
S26361-F5567-E530 S26361-F5567-L530
450GB 15 000 12Gb/s 128MB 512n S26361-F5567-E545 S26361-F5567-L545
300GB 15 000 12Gb/s 128MB 512n
S26361-F5567-E560
S26361-F5551-L160
900GB 10 000 12Gb/s 128MB 512n
S26361-F5551-E130
S26361-F5551-L190
sector
1.92TB 2.5" (SFF) 6Gb/s Read / Write 3 S26361-F5586-E192 S26361-F5586-L192
600GB 15 000 12Gb/s 128MB 512n
S26361-F5544-E190
128MB
2.0TB 7 200 6Gb/s 128MB 512n
HDD SATA 2.5" 7.2K (SFF) Business critical with hot plug/hot replace tray
7 200 6Gb/s 64MB
1.0TB S26361-F3906-E100 S26361-F3906-L100
S26361-F5567-L560
HDD SAS 2.5" 10K (SFF) Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray
S26361-F5544-L190900GB 12Gb/s10 000
S26361-F5551-L112
300GB 128MB 512n
600GB 10 000 12Gb/s 128MB 512n S26361-F5551-E160
SAS drives and SATA drives can be mixed, but cannot be used in one logical RAID volume.
SAS drives require a dedicated SAS / RAID Controller
Hard Disk Sector Format Information
512n HDD: 512 byte sectors on the drive media.

cnfgTX1320M2.xlsx HD_SSD Page 14 of 20
PRIMERGY TX1320 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03th of  April 2017
SATADOM is designed for use as a boot drive with the Endurance Spec. above. VMware is not supported.
DOM 6GBit/s 0.14
DOM 6GBit/s
not released for Japan/APAC
S26361-F3949-E500 S26361-F3949-L500
order code E-part
10TB 7 200 6Gb/s 256MB 512e
500GB 7 200 6GBit/s 64MB 512n
8TB 7 200 6Gb/s 256MB 512e
RPM
HDD SATA 3.5" 7.2K (LFF) ECO with non plug/hot replace tray
order code E-part order code L-part
L1
order code E-part
7 200 6GBit/s 64MB 512n S26361-F3949-E100 S26361-F3949-L100
dwpd (5y)
S26361-F3905-E100 S26361-F3905-L100
S26361-F3905-E800 S26361-F3905-L800
capacity
max. 2x per base unit -V201
SATA DOM Non volatile storage drive for booting
capacity FF Interface
S26361-F3949-L200
4TB S26361-F3671-L400
S26361-F3949-E2002TB 7 200 6GBit/s 64MB 512n
7 200 6GBit/s 64MB 512n S26361-F3671-E400
500GB 7 200 6GBit/s 16MB 512e
1TB
HDD SATA 3.5" 7.2K (LFF) business critical with non plug/hot replace tray
capacity
1TB 7 200 6GBit/s 64MB
sectorInterface Cache
S26361-F3952-E500 S26361-F3952-L500
max. 2x per base unit -V201
Cache sectorRPM Interface
M
DOM: Disk On Module, requires SATA interface
max. 2x per Server; only 1x if SATA ODD needed, internal connector located on Motherboard (please see folder "base").
S26361-F3905-E400 S26361-F3905-L400
6TB 7 200 6GBit/s 128MB 512e S26361-F3905-E600 S26361-F3905-L600
4TB 7 200 6GBit/s 128MB 512e
order code L-part
0.13
64GB S26361-F5618-E64 S26361-F5618-L64
128GB S26361-F5618-E128 S26361-F5618-L128
order code L-part
S26361-F3952-E100 S26361-F3952-L100512e
cnfgTX1320M2.xlsx HD_SSD Page 15 of 20
PRIMERGY TX1320 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03th of  April 2017
1Gbit Controllers
10Gbit Controllers
S26361-F3640-E202
S26361-F3640-L502
PLAN EP X710-DA2 2x10Gb SFP+
PCIe Gen3 x8
max. 1x per system
max. 2x per controller
MMF / SR SFP+ module for use in Fujitsu
Ctrl
LC-SR-connector
max. 1x per system
S26361-F4571-L103                3m
S26361-F4571-L105                5m
S26361-F4571-L107                7m
S26361-F4571-L110              10m
Cisco branded cable
S26361-F3873-L501                1m
S26361-F3873-L503                3m
S26361-F3873-L505                5m
S26361-F4571-L101                1m
SFP+ active twinax cable Brocade
customized twinax cable for full rack
setup ex factory.
Brocade branded cable
S26361-F3873-E500 *)
*) = cable lenght will be
optimized depending on
the rack / server version
customized twinax cable for full rack
setup ex factory.
SFP+ active twinax cable Fujitsu
customized twinax cable for full rack
setup ex factory.
Fujitsu branded cable
S26361-F3989-L102                2m
S26361-F3989-E600 *)
max. 2x per controller max. 2x per controller
S26361-F3989-L105                5m
SFP+ twinax cable Cisco
S26361-F3989-L110              10m
PCIe Gen2 x8
max. 1x per system max. 1x per system max. 1x per system
Chapter 11 - LAN Components
M

cnfgTX1320M2.xlsx PSU Page 17 of 20
PRIMERGY TX1320 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03th of  April 2017
USB Optical Disc Drive
External Ultra Slim Portable DVD Writer (Hitachi-LG) S26341-F103-L142
P
S26381-K341-E180 Spain S26381-K521-E180
S26381-K341-E185 Italy S26381-K521-E185
S26381-K341-E165 United Kingdom S26381-K521-E165
S26381-K341-E170 Switzerland S26381-K521-E170
S26381-K341-E140 France S26381-K521-E140
S26381-K341-E154 Sweden / Finland S26381-K521-E154
S26381-K341-E120 Germany S26381-K521-E120
S26381-K341-E122 Germany / Int S26381-K521-E122
S26381-K341-E104 Czech/Slovak S26381-K521-E104
S26381-K341-E110 US 104 keys (US keyboard + US layout) S26381-K521-E110
US/ int 105 keys (UK keyboard + US int. Layout) S26381-K521-E102
USB sticks (FOR PROJECTS ONLY) - no standard release
ADATA USB 3.0 Flash Stick UE700 – 32GB S26391-F6048-L332
ADATA USB 3.0 Flash Stick UE700 – 64GB S26391-F6048-L364
USB Keyboards for Tower Servers for following countries:
USB professional Keyboard KBPC PX ECO Country version FUJITSU Keyboard KB521 USB (grey)
Mouse M520 Grey S26381-K467-E101 S26381-K467-L101
Mouse M530 Grey n/a S26381-K468-L101
Mouse M530 Black n/a S26381-K468-L100
Chapter 15 - Accessories
O
USB Mouse:
Mouse M520 Black S26381-K467-E100 S26381-K467-L100
Please find the layout of all Fujitsu keyboards here:
cnfgTX1320M2.xlsx USB devices Page 18 of 20

cnfgTX1320M2.xlsx others Page 19 of 20
PRIMERGY TX1320 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03th of  April 2017
HD_SSD / exclusions for 8/10TB HDDs and PSAS CP400i Sudou removed
S26361-F5243-E155/L110 description changed
HD_SSD / F5586-E120 / F5524-E240/E480 / F5522-E64/E128Sudou Note updated / removed
27.04.2017 USB Devices M.Maridakis New ext. ODD added
S26361-F5243-E4/L4 comment added
HD_SSD / S26361-F5618-* / F3708-E500 Sudou Endurance updated / removed
S26361-F5243-E4 comment added
HD_SSD / S26361-F5618-* Sudou added
RDX cartrige Iwata added order code table of available cartrige
HD_SSD / 8/10TB HDDs Sudou Info-Text added
S26361-F5631-*/S26361-F3905-E800/E100 Sudou added
T26139-Y1747-E18/L18 added power cord for Israel
VS50 for EMEA only
S26341-F103-L140 M.Maridakis Ext. ODD update
S26361-F3842-L502 PSAS CP400i is now available
S26361-F3955-E200/L200 Sudo added
S26361-F4610-E202 U. Lösch Typo corrected,wrong was: S26361-F4610-E201
S26361-F3952-E100/L100 Sudo now available
T26139-Y1757-E10 / T26139-Y1751-E10 added power cords for Taiwan and China
S26361-F1452-E140 added region kit Europe
T26139-Y1742-E10
22.01.2016
14.03.2016
25.02.2016
15.02.2016
18.03.2016
What has been changed / comment
12.05.2016 S26361-F3641-E2 Brunnbauer Blu-ray Triple Writer slim only on special release
Folder / order code / description
Fabian SeilS26361-F5243-E4/L413.12.2016
Fabian Seil13.12.2016
22.12.2016